

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15288/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2007 in WA No.2429/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LIS THRU ITS MANAGING PARTNER

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, S.G.
Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Wills Mathews, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sashi, Adv.
Ms. Chetana Rai, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Michael,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

To be tagged along with S.L.P.(C) No.22455/2007.

Parties to complete their pleadings within four weeks.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master