

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2355 OF 2008

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LIS THRU ITS MANAGING PARTNER
(With office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Ms. Sana Hashmi, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Twelve weeks' time is granted to the counsel
for appellants for compliance of the office report.
It is made clear that no further extension will be
granted.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master