

ITEM NO.91

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal

No(s). 2355/2008

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LIS THRU ITS MANAGING PARTNER

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Wills Mathews, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent has been served and is duly represented.

Both the parties have filed the statement of case.

The appeal stands complete.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble

Court, as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.08.19
10:53:31 IST
Reason: