

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 137/2009

ASST. COMMNR. COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

LIS (REGISTERED)

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. NO. 2355/2008 (XI -A)

Date : 23-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Wills Mathes, Adv.
Mr. Ginesh P., Adv.
Mr. M.P. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in-part.

List the matters for further hearing on next
Tuesday i.e. 28th November, 2017.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]

BRANCH OFFICER